IN THE UNIT R I.

100755151 PATENTS ONLY MARK OFFICE E E T

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

| 1. Name of conveying party(les):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les);   |
|---|--|
| Hideo ICHINOSE<br>Tomoya YANO   | MERCK PATENT GESELLSCHAFT MIT<br>BFSCHRANKTER HAFTUNG<br>Durmstadt, GERMANY  |
| No additional names attached   LEO  | l and  |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: lo- 23-98  |  |
|   | SONY CORPORATION 7-35 Kitashinagawa  |
| assignment I merger   | 6-chome Shinagawa-ku   |
| security agreement change of name   | Lokso, JAPAN   |
| □ ether   | No additional names(s) or address(es) attached &   |
| EXECUTION DATE: October 23, 1997  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):<br>THIS DOCUMENT IS NOT BEING FILED WIT     | TH A NEW APPLICATION.  |
| A. Patent Application Number(s) y 708/981,289   | R *atent Number(s)   |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6 Total number of applications<br>and patents involved: -1 -<br>"Total fee (37 C.F.R., §3.41) \$40.00<br>34 Check enclosed |
| Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO   | :# + harge any deficiencies in   |
| & BRANIGAN, P.C<br>Address: Arlington Court Plaza I                                       | the payment of fees  |
| Suite 1400  | communication or credit any  |
| 2200 Clarendon Blvd.  | iverpayment to   |
| Arlington, VA 22201   | R DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 13-3402  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |  |
| 9. Statement and Signature.   |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and beli<br>and correct and any attached copy is a            | e he foregoing information is true is the true is the original document.   |
| John A. Sopp (Reg. No. 33, 103) Attorney for Applicant(s) Signaru                         | June 23, 1998.  Date   |
| ◆ Total number of pages including cover sheet all Attorney Docket # MERCK 1862            | act hent- indidocuments: - 3 -   |
| AN SCHOTES COMMONS COMMUNED CO.                       |  |

PATENT REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0503

## ASSIGNMEN.

WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is rannet below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named elow) hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain in introduction or relating to

|   |  | NEMATIC LIQUID-CRYS                 | STAL YMY.  | ii ji                                    | **                 |  |  |
|---|--|-------------------------------------|--|--|--------------------|--|--|
|   | for which an applic  | ation for Letters Patent to be file | ad in the Lit fee s  | itates Patent and Trademark Offi         | ce was executed on |  |  |
|   | for which U.S. Application Serial No   |                                     |  | for Letters Patent was filed in the L.S. |                    |  |  |
| Ø | for which an Interni<br>designating the Uni  | tional Application was filed on     | lune 1( .  | 1996 PCT/ EP96                           | /02516             |  |  |
|   | AND WHEREAS MERCK PAYENT CESELLSCHAF" MIT BESCHRANKTER HAFT No. Dalmstadt. Germany |                                     | SONY CORPORATION<br>7-35 Kitashinagawa<br>6-chome Shinagawa-ku<br>Tokyo, Japan |  |                    |  |  |

Cernary

Tokyo, Japan

Tokyo, the assignment had not been made

the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with living said application adscuring Letters Patents thereon AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions-and-continuations thered. Its ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal impresentatives, in

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Arithus & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or destrable or the transfer of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for regordation of this document

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assign Tirt seamcuted by ASSIGNOR:

| 301 | FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR    | NVENTOR'S RIGNATURE  | DATE          |
|-----|--|----------------------|---------------|
|     | Hideo Ichinose                               | were a sellerson     | Oct. 23, 1997 |
| 202 | FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY   | INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE | DATE          |
|     | Tomoya Yano                                  | P. Al fares          | Oct. 23, 1997 |
| 203 | FULL NAME OF THIRD JOINT INVENTOR. IF ANY    | VIENTOR" FIGNATURE   | DATE          |
| 204 | FULL NAME OF FOURTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY   | THENTOP FIGNATUPE    | DATE          |
| 206 | FULL NAME OF FIFTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY    | NIENTOP SIGNATURE    | DATE          |
| 206 | FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY    | N. FNTOP "SIGNATURE  | DATE          |
| 207 | FULL NAME OF SEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY  | NVENTOR'S SIGNATURE  | DATE          |
| 508 | FULL NAME OF EIGHTH JOINT INVENTOR IF ANY    | NIENTOR MINISTURE    | DATE          |
| 200 | FULL NAME OF MINTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY    | SELECTION SERVICE    | DATE          |
| 210 | FULL NAME OF TENTH JOINT INVENTOR IF ANY     | ALEN DE SAGNATURE    | DATE          |
| 211 | FULL NAME OF ELEVENTH JOINT INVENTOR, IF ANY | N' ENTITE SIGNATURE  | DATE          |
| 212 | FULL NAME OF TWELFTH :OINT INVENTOR IF ANY   | S IN SIGNATURE       | DATE          |

PATENT **REEL: 9277 FRAME: 0504**